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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

General Fund

Revenues 7,124,262$     5,241,938 1,882,324 135.91% 20,803,531$           20,967,752 (164,221) 99.22% 20,216,954$      

Transfers In 0 0 N/A -                         0 0 N/A -                     

Expenditures 5,411,392 6,074,182 662,790 89.09% 21,735,234 24,296,729 2,561,495 89.46% 19,500,858

Contingency & Fund Balance 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A 0

Income (Loss) 1,712,870$     (832,244) 2,545,114 -205.81% (931,703) (3,328,977) 2,397,274 27.99% 716,096

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 3,328,977 3,328,977 0 3,266,596

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 2,397,274 -                    2,397,274.00     3,982,692

Liabilities 2,044,637 3,919,922

Total Liabilities & Fund Equity 4,441,911$             7,902,614$        

ASSETS

Current assets 4,441,911$             7,902,614$        

Non-current assets -$                           -$                      

Total Assets 4,441,911$             7,902,614$        

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Insurance Reserve Fund

Revenues -$                   0 0 N/A (10,258)$                 0 (10,258) N/A

Transfers In -                 101,027 (101,027) 0.00% 180,000                  404,106 (224,106) 44.54% 427,021             

Expenditures 45,034 111,250 66,216 40.48% 406,700 445,000 38,300 91.39% 404,465

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (45,034)$         (10,223) (34,811) N/A (236,958) (40,894) (196,064) N/A 22,556

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 40,894 40,894 -$                      74

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 (196,064) -$                      (196,064)$         22,630

Liabilities 0 100

Total Liabilities & Net Assets (196,064)$               22,730$             

ASSETS

Current assets (196,064)$               22,730$             

Non-current assets 0 0

Total Assets (196,064)$               22,730$             

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Food Services Fund

Revenues 249,827$        198,438 51,389 125.90% 1,369,319$             793,750 575,569 172.51% 775,231

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A

Expenditures 293,150 246,584 (46,566) 118.88% 1,022,042 986,335 (35,707) 103.62% 845,996

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (43,323)$         (48,146) 4,823 N/A 347,277 (192,585) 539,862 N/A (70,765)

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 192,585 192,585 -                    256,255

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 539,862 -$                      539,862$           185,490

Liabilities 48,959 45,851

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 588,821$                231,341$           

ASSETS

Current assets 588,821$                231,341

Non-current assets

Total Assets 588,821$                231,341$           

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Designated Purpose Grants Fund

Revenues 257,543$        373,428 (115,885) 68.97% 1,086,720$             1,493,710 (406,990) 72.75% 1,229,488

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A

Expenditures 303,762 373,428 69,666 81.34% 1,270,569 1,493,710 223,141 85.06% 1,229,488

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (46,219)$         0 (46,219) N/A (183,849) 0 (183,849) N/A 0

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 0 -                    0

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 (183,849) -$                      (183,849)$         0

Liabilities 476,914 502,834

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 293,065$                502,834$           

ASSETS

Current assets 293,065$                502,834

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 293,065$                502,834$           

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Capital Reserve Fund

Revenues -$                   22,604 (22,604) 0.00% -$                           90,414 (90,414) 0.00% 487,295

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A

Expenditures 0 26,237 26,237 0.00% (375) 104,949 105,324 -0.36% 477,329

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) -$                   (3,633) 3,633 N/A 375 (14,535) 14,910 N/A 9,966

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 14,535 14,535 -                    4,943

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 14,910 -$                      14,910$             14,909

Liabilities 90,413 90,039

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 105,323$                104,948$           

ASSETS

Current assets 105,323$                104,948

Non-current assets

Total Assets 105,323$                104,948$           

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Student Activity Fund

Revenues 275,023$        375,000 (99,977) 73.34% 277,018$                1,500,000 (1,222,982) 18.47% 0

Transfers In -                 0 0 N/A 5,000                      0 5,000 N/A

Expenditures 279,131 560,496 281,365 49.80% 244,589 2,241,982 1,997,393 10.91% 0

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (4,108)$           (185,496) 181,388 N/A 37,429 (741,982) 779,411 N/A 0

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 741,982 741,982 -                    0

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 779,411 -$                      779,411$           0

Liabilities 789 0

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 780,200$                -$                      

ASSETS

Current assets 780,200$                0

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 780,200$                -$                      

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Campbell Library Fund

Revenues -$                   0 0 N/A -$                           0 0 N/A 0

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A -                     

Expenditures 208 9,314 9,106 2.23% 1,111 37,254 36,143 2.98% 2,115

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (208)$              (9,314) 9,106 N/A (1,111) (37,254) 36,143 N/A (2,115)

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 37,254 37,254 -                    39,369

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 36,143 -$                      36,143$             37,254

Liabilities 0

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 36,143$                  37,254$             

ASSETS

Current assets 36,143$                  37,254

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 36,143$                  37,254$             

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Walsh Fund

Revenues -$                   0 0 N/A -$                           0 0 N/A 0

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A -                     

Expenditures 0 21,523 21,523 0.00% 1,931 86,092 84,161 2.24% 10,894

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) -$                   (21,523) 21,523 N/A (1,931) (86,092) 84,161 N/A (10,894)

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 86,092 86,092 -                    96,986

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 84,161 -$                      84,161$             86,092

Liabilities 0

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 84,161$                  86,092$             

ASSETS

Current assets 84,161$                  86,092

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 84,161$                  86,092$             

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Melendy Fund

Revenues -$                   25,000 (25,000) 0.00% 97,460$                  100,000 (2,540) 97.46% 0

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A

Expenditures 300 27,607 27,307 1.09% 300 110,428 110,128 0.27% 0

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) (300)$              (2,607) 2,307 N/A 97,160 (10,428) 107,588 N/A 0

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 10,428 10,428 -                    10,428

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 107,588 -$                      107,588$           10,428

Liabilities

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 107,588$                10,428$             

ASSETS

Current assets 107,888$                10,428

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 107,888$                10,428$             

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

FOURTH QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1
Quarterly Financial Summary

6/30/2021

FY 19-20

4th QUARTER

4th QUARTER 1/4 x Annual % YTD Annual Percentage YTD

Actual Budget Variance Used Actual Budget Variance Recvd or Used Actual

Bond Redemption Fund

Revenues 1,085,760$     500,000 585,760 217.15% 1,862,123$             2,000,000 (137,877) 93.11% 1,903,972

Transfers In 0 0 N/A 0 0 N/A -                     

Expenditures 0 1,457,121 1,457,121 0.00% 1,314,275 5,828,482 4,514,207 22.55% 1,518,975

Transfers Out -                 -                  -                  N/A -                         -                    -                    N/A -                     

Income (Loss) 1,085,760$     (957,121) 2,042,881 N/A 547,848 (3,828,482) 4,376,330 N/A 384,997

Audited Fund Balance, 6/30/20 3,828,482 3,828,482 -                    3,449,858

   

Fund Balance, 6/30/21 4,376,330 -$                      4,376,330$        3,834,855

Liabilities 36,517 26,798

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 4,412,847$             3,861,653$        

ASSETS

Current assets 4,412,847$             3,861,653

Non-current assets 0

Total Assets 4,412,847$             3,861,653$        

          Footnotes:

FY 20-21 FY 20-21

SECOND QUARTER YEAR-TO-DATE
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Valley RE-1 School District

Proposed Budget 

Debt Amortization Schedule

FY 21/22

GO Bond Series 2011 GO Bond Series 2016 COP Series 2014

Pymt Date Principal Interest Balance Principal Interest Balance Principal Interest Balance

6/15/2012 143,641.67 8,070,000.00
12/15/2012 100,000.00 156,700.00 7,970,000.00

6/15/2013 155,700.00 7,970,000.00
12/15/2013 90,000.00 155,700.00 7,880,000.00

6/15/2014 154,800.00 7,880,000.00
12/15/2014 90,000.00 154,800.00 7,790,000.00

6/15/2015 153,900.00 7,790,000.00 162,554.38 5,235,000.00
12/15/2015 95,000.00 153,900.00 7,695,000.00 200,000.00 81,731.25 5,035,000.00

6/15/2016 152,950.00 7,695,000.00 7,230,000.00 79,731.25 5,035,000.00
12/15/2016 95,000.00 152,950.00 7,600,000.00 90,000.00 70,334.73 7,140,000.00 205,000.00 79,731.25 4,830,000.00

6/15/2017 152,000.00 7,600,000.00 141,350.00 7,140,000.00 77,681.25 4,830,000.00
12/15/2017 940,000.00 152,000.00 6,660,000.00 15,000.00 141,350.00 7,125,000.00 210,000.00 77,681.25 4,620,000.00

6/15/2018 133,200.00 6,660,000.00 141,200.00 7,125,000.00 75,581.25 4,620,000.00
12/15/2018 975,000.00 133,200.00 5,685,000.00 20,000.00 141,200.00 7,105,000.00 215,000.00 75,581.25 4,405,000.00

6/15/2019 113,700.00 5,685,000.00 141,000.00 7,105,000.00 73,431.25 4,405,000.00
12/15/2019 1,015,000.00 113,700.00 4,670,000.00 15,000.00 141,000.00 7,090,000.00 215,000.00 73,431.25 4,190,000.00

6/15/2020 93,400.00 4,670,000.00 140,775.00 7,090,000.00 71,281.25 4,190,000.00
12/15/2020 1,060,000.00 93,400.00 3,610,000.00 20,000.00 140,775.00 7,070,000.00 220,000.00 71,281.25 3,970,000.00

6/15/2021 72,200.00 3,610,000.00 140,475.00 7,070,000.00 69,081.25 3,970,000.00
12/15/2021 1,100,000.00 72,200.00 2,510,000.00 20,000.00 140,475.00 7,050,000.00 225,000.00 69,081.25 3,745,000.00

6/15/2022 50,200.00 2,510,000.00 140,175.00 7,050,000.00 65,706.25 3,745,000.00
12/15/2022 1,145,000.00 50,200.00 1,365,000.00 15,000.00 140,175.00 7,035,000.00 235,000.00 65,706.25 3,510,000.00

6/15/2023 27,300.00 1,365,000.00 139,950.00 7,035,000.00 62,768.75 3,510,000.00
12/15/2023 1,190,000.00 27,300.00 175,000.00 20,000.00 139,950.00 7,015,000.00 240,000.00 62,768.75 3,270,000.00

6/15/2024 3,500.00 175,000.00 139,650.00 7,015,000.00 59,768.75 3,270,000.00
12/15/2024 175,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 20,000.00 139,650.00 6,995,000.00 245,000.00 59,768.75 3,025,000.00

6/15/2025 0.00 139,350.00 6,995,000.00 55,481.25 3,025,000.00
12/15/2025 4,989.60 1,150,010.40 1,155,000.00 110,000.00 139,350.00 6,885,000.00 255,000.00 55,481.25 2,770,000.00

6/15/2026 This is the undefeased bond from 2007 bonds 137,700.00 6,885,000.00 50,381.25 2,770,000.00
12/15/2026 1,270,000.00 137,700.00 5,615,000.00 265,000.00 50,381.25 2,505,000.00

6/15/2027 112,300.00 5,615,000.00 45,081.25 2,505,000.00
12/15/2027 1,325,000.00 112,300.00 4,290,000.00 275,000.00 45,081.25 2,230,000.00

6/15/2028 85,800.00 4,290,000.00 39,581.25 2,230,000.00
12/15/2028 1,375,000.00 85,800.00 2,915,000.00 285,000.00 39,581.25 1,945,000.00

6/15/2029 58,300.00 2,915,000.00 34,950.00 1,945,000.00
12/15/2029 1,425,000.00 58,300.00 1,490,000.00 295,000.00 34,950.00 1,650,000.00

6/15/2030 29,800.00 1,490,000.00 30,156.25 1,650,000.00
12/15/2030 1,490,000.00 29,800.00 0.00 305,000.00 30,156.25 1,345,000.00

6/15/2031 0.00 24,818.75 1,345,000.00
12/15/2031 320,000.00 24,818.75 1,025,000.00

6/15/2032 19,218.75 1,025,000.00
12/15/2032 330,000.00 19,218.75 695,000.00

6/15/2033 13,031.25 695,000.00
12/15/2033 340,000.00 13,031.25 355,000.00

6/15/2034 6,656.25 355,000.00
12/15/2034 355,000.00 6,656.25 0.00

6/15/2035
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